# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
James D Kovacik	08/19/2005
Paul S Blanch	08/19/2005
Joseph J Smith	08/19/2005

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Alert Safety Lite Products Co., Inc.
Street Address:	24500 Solon Road
City:	Bedford Heights
State/Country:	ОНІО
Postal Code:	44146

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11200568

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (248)258-1439

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2482581318

Email: flynn@butzel.com, fox@butzel.com

Correspondent Name: Michael L Flynn

Address Line 1: 100 Bloomfield Hills Pkwy, Suite 200

Address Line 2: Butzel Long

Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48304

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael L Flynn

Total Attachments: 1

source=132721-0035#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 016493 FRAME: 0459

500048446

H \$40 OO

### **ASSIGNMENT**

For One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration to us in hand paid, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, WE, JAMES D. KOVACIK, of 4662 Woodbridge Lane, Brecksville, Ohio 44141, PAUL S. BLANCH, of 1230 Homestead Creek Drive, Broadview Heights, Ohio 44141, and JOSEPH J. SMITH, of 1624 Rathburn Road, Wooster, Ohio 44691, have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto ALERT SAFETY LITE PRODUCTS CO., INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Ohio, having offices at 24500 Solon Road, Bedford Heights, Ohio 44146, the entire right, title and interest in and to certain improvements in a RECHARGEABLE LED UTILITY LIGHT described in the United States Patent Application executed on even date herewith, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefor in the United States of America and all other countries; and WE hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and the officials empowered to issue patents in countries foreign to the United States of America to issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted for said improvements to the said ALERT SAFETY LITE PRODUCTS CO., INC., for the sole use and behoof of itself, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal on this 19<sup>Th</sup>day of <u>Que</u>, 2005.

AMES D. KOVACIK

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal on this 19 day of ungust.

PAUL S. BLANCH

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal on this 19 day of Aug, 2005.

000132721/0035/639270-1

RECORDED: 09/06/2005

PATENT REEL: 016493 FRAME: 0460